Race 20 - Boys DIV 4 - Heat 1 - 3 Mile

Score

CIF SS Prelims

Team  Runner

Time

Mt. SAC

11/12/2022 - 8:31am
Team Results

Avg 5Man

Finish Order

10

11

12

13

St. Francis (SS)

Oaks Christian (SS)

=) Foothill Technology

(SS)

‘ JSerra Catholic (SS)

Chaminade (SS)

% Big Bear (SS)

Fillmore (SS)

Wilson (Glen A.) -
Hacienda Heig

San Marino (SS)
Covina (SS)
Ocean View (SS)

Oxford Academy (SS)

s Whitney (Gretchen)

® 59)

&b Cobalt Institute (SS)

Beverly Hills (SS)

DNP 1‘5’ La Salle (SS)

DNP @ Don Bosco (SS)

DNP &5 Crean Lutheran (SS)
DNP % La Puente (SS)

2N,
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45

70

76

132

141

173

188

190

239

253

262

334

371

379

429

1:20:40

1:22:01

1:22:07

1:25:26

1:26:09

1:26:48

1:27:43

1:27:53

1:29:16

1:30:38

1:31:06

1:34:35

1:35:10

1:37:13

1:41:07

15:48

15:50

16:37

18:32

Avg
16:08
16:25

16:26

17:06
17:14
17:22
17:33

17:35

17:52
18:08
18:14
18:55

19:02

19:27
20:14
15:48
15:50
16:37

18:32

Mile  Gap
523 0:57
529 1:38

529 121

542 1:34
545 0:55
548 2:32
551  1:42

552 1:37

5:58 3:58
6:03 1:38
6:05 2:18
6:19  2:57

6:21  1:14

6:29 3:09
6:45 251
5:16
517
5:33

6:11

2-9-10-15-18-21-32

3-8-14-16-38-87

5-11-12-27-31-35-61

13-22-30-34-47-62-68

23-25-26-37-45-50-77

4-29-42-54-56-67

19-39-41-46-58-65-76

20-33-40-52-60-75-79

1-36-55-73-88-92-93

28-48-59-66-69-71-74

24-49-53-70-83-89-94

43-51-80-81-98-107-108

57-72-85-86-90-95-96

44-78-82-97-99-102-105

63-84-100-101-103-104-106

6

7

17

64

Scoring Order
2-7-8-13-15-18-29
3-6-12-14-35-83

5-0-10-24-28-32-58

11-19-27-31-44-59-64

20-22-23-34-42-47-73
4-26-39-51-53-63

16-36-38-43-55-61-72

17-30-37-49-57-71-75

1-33-52-69-84-87-88
25-45-56-62-65-67-70

21-46-50-66-79-85-89

40-48-76-77-93-102-103

54-68-81-82-86-90-91

41-74-78-92-94-97-100
60-80-95-96-98-99-101
1 Runner
1 Runner
1 Runner

1 Runner

11/14/2022 9:45am



Race 20 - Boys DIV 4 - Heat 1 - 3 Mile
11/12/2022 - 8:31am

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

DNP ? Duarte (SS) 1941 1941 634 91 1 Runner
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Place Name

1

2
3
4
5

~N o

10
11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31

32
33

Benjamin Hughes
Hayden Owen
Ethan Smith

Kael Jex

Jonah Billings

Alex Alvarez
Christian Perez

Christopher
Pellettiere

Luke Metcalf
Samuel Franco
Braeden Elliott

Chance Leandro

Bradley Arrey

Cooper McNee

Noe Barraza
Christian Yoder
Hayden Rivas

Aidan Guzman
Eduardo Vigil

Bryan Ramos-Maguin

Auge Martin
Luke Fried!
Lorenzo Campos
Louis Carabini
Jasper Carlson
Victor Quiroz
Baker Carlisle

Orlando Soriano
Christian Edwards
Alden Morales
Kai Bensen

Axel Gonzalez
Yuu Duffy
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Grade

12
12
12
10
12

12
12
11

11
1
11

10

10
10
12
10
11
10
10
11

10

12
11
12
10

1
9
9
12

10
11

Race 20 - Boys DIV 4 - Heat 1 - 3 Mile
11/12/2022 - 8:31am

Results

Place Name

Individual
Team Time  Points
San Marino (SS) 15:299 1 |
St. Francis (SS) 15407 2 T
Oaks Christian (SS) 15:43.7 3 T
Big Bear (SS) 15450 4 T
Foothill Technology 15468 5 T
(SS)
La Salle (SS) 15:47.1 |
Don Bosco (SS)  15:49.3 |
Oaks Christian (SS) 15:51.0 6 T
St. Francis (SS)  15:52.7 T
St. Francis (SS)  15:58.1 T
Foothill Technology 15:58.8 T
(SS)
Foothill Technology 16:091 10 T
(SS)
JSerra Catholic (SS) 16:200 11 T
Oaks Christian (SS) 16:294 12 T
St. Francis (SS) 16:30.8 13 T
Oaks Christian (SS) 16:35.8 14 T
Crean Lutheran (SS) 16:36.2
St. Francis (SS) 16:375 15 T
Fillmore (SS) 16:386 16
Wilson (Glen A.) - 16:448 17
Hacienda Heig
St. Francis (SS) 16498 18 T
JSerra Catholic (SS) 16:536 19 T
Chaminade (SS) 16:55.1 20 T
Ocean View (SS) 16:56.5 21
Chaminade (SS) 16:59.3 22 T
Chaminade (SS) 17:03.8 23 T
Foothill Technology 17:042 24 T
(SS)
Covina (SS) 17.049 25
Big Bear (SS) 17065 26 T
JSerra Catholic (SS) 17:06.2 27 T
Foothill Technology 17:07.3 28 T
(SS)
St. Francis (SS)  17:076 29 T
Wilson (Glen A.)-  17:11.5 30

Hacienda Heig

34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52

53
54
55
56
57

58
59
60

61

62
63
64
65
66

Cole Carlson
Eli Billings

Thai Villaluna
Nathan Galvan
Joshua Mitchell
Nicholas Hurtado
Sebastian Ruiz

Diego Ramirez
Kyle Jex
Javier Luna

Ryelon Brandt
Aiden Weinstein
Joshua Estrada
Jack Burnett
Joseph Brown
Connor Dixon
Santiago Sandejas
Tim So

Isidro Pena

Anthony Soriano
Cesar Ortega
Howard Chen
Sammy Chavarria
Ethan Choi

Angel Laureano
Joaquin Morago
Joshua Quinia

Nathan Leedy

Anthony Arriola
Joshua Hollander
Jorge Espinoza
Angel Garcia
Diego Morago

Grade

9
9

12
12
10
12
1

11

1

9
1
1

©

10
9
1
10

12

11
1

Team
JSerra Catholic (SS)

Foothill Technology
(SS)

San Marino (SS)
Chaminade (SS)
Oaks Christian (SS)
Fillmore (SS)

Wilson (Glen A.) -
Hacienda Heig

Fillmore (SS)
Big Bear (SS)

Oxford Academy
(SS)

Cobalt Institute (SS)
Chaminade (SS)
Fillmore (SS)
JSerra Catholic (SS)
Covina (SS)
Ocean View (SS)
Chaminade (SS)

Oxford Academy
(SS)

Wilson (Glen A.) -
Hacienda Heig

Ocean View (SS)
Big Bear (SS)
San Marino (SS)
Big Bear (SS)

Whitney (Gretchen)
(SS)

Fillmore (SS)
Covina (SS)

Wilson (Glen A.) -
Hacienda Heig

Foothill Technology
(SS)

JSerra Catholic (SS)
Beverly Hills (SS)
La Puente (SS)
Fillmore (SS)
Covina (SS)

11/14/2022 9:45am

Time
17:12.6
17:12.8

17:15.6
17:20.1
17:21.1
17:25.0
17:26.2

17:271
17:27.4
17:43.4

17:45.2
17:50.0
17:52.2
17:53.1
17:56.1
18:00.2
18:02.3
18:04.6

18:08.0

18:11.0
18:12.9
18:13.0
18:16.4
18:17.2

18:19.7
18:20.4
18:21.8

18:23.9

18:30.2
18:30.2
18:31.4
18:32.9
18:33.9

Points

31
32

33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49

50
51
52
53
54

55
56
57

58

59
60

61
62

T
T



Place Name

67
68
69
70
71
72

73
74
75

76
77
78
79

80

81

82
83
84
85

86

87
88
89
90

91
92
93
94
95

96

97

Caden Stewart
JD Ewing
Jacob Quintero
David Flores
Matthew Garcia
Colin Choi

Neil Chen
Danny Orendian
Giovannie Ramos

Omar Heredia
Harrison Soria
JOSE VALDEZ
Eric Day

Andres Badillo
Samuel Gatonye

JEREMIAH HOUCK
Tyler Chiangtong
Nathan Costea
Arjun Harikrishnan

Christian Ishiki

Quinn Ricci
Chase Nielson
Yovani Ramirez
Kripal Pantha

Leonardo Gamboa
Jack Leizman
Brandon Yang
Dylan Martinez
Ethan Chiang

Damian Moreno

Gabriel Montesinos
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Individual
Grade Team Time  Points

9 Big Bear (SS) 18375 63 T

9 JSerra Catholic (SS) 18379 64 T

11 Covina (SS) 18420 65

12 Ocean View (SS) 18:43.8 66

11 Covina (SS) 18:46.7 67

12 Whitney (Gretchen) 18:47.7 68
(SS)

12 SanMarino (SS) 18:49.0 69

9 Covina (SS) 18:504 70

9  Wison (GlenA))- 18520 71

Hacienda Heig

10 Fillmore (SS) 18:53.3 72

12 Chaminade (SS) 18:552 73 T

9 Cobalt Institute (SS) 18:55.8 74

10 Wilson (GlenA))- 18:55.9 75

Hacienda Heig

11 Oxford Academy  19:.02.7 76
(SS)

11 Oxford Academy  19:04.1 77
(SS)

12 Cobalt Institute (SS) 19:11.1 78

9  OceanView (SS) 191143 79

11 Beverly Hills (SS) 19:144 80

11 Whitney (Gretchen) 19:15.0 81
(SS)

9  Whitney (Gretchen) 19:185 82
(SS)

12 Oaks Christian (SS) 19:188 83 T

12 SanMarino (SS) 19:27.7 84

12 Ocean View (SS) 19:284 85

12 Whitney (Gretchen) 19:31.2 86
(SS)

11 Duarte (SS) 19:40.3

10 San Marino (SS) 19:424 87

10  SanMarino (SS) 19521 88

10 Ocean View (SS) 19579 89

11 Whitney (Gretchen) 19:58.8 90
(SS)

10  Whitney (Gretchen) 20:12.2 91
(SS)

9 Cobalt Institute (SS) 20:27.1 92

Race 20 - Boys DIV 4 - Heat 1 - 3 Mile
11/12/2022 - 8:31am

Results

Place Name

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

108

Andrew Kim

SERGIO VASQUEZ
Race Findley

Jayden Ibarra
HECTOR PUENTE
Xander Matcuk

Ari Nourmond

AMIR SHANTI
Naeem Ash

Lugman Mohammend

Gianjavien Carvente

Grade
12

1

©

10
10
9
10
11
1
1

12

Team

Oxford Academy
(S9)

Cobalt Institute (SS)
Beverly Hills (SS)
Beverly Hills (SS)

Cobalt Institute (SS)
Beverly Hills (SS)
Beverly Hills (SS)

Cobalt Institute (SS)
Beverly Hills (SS)

Oxford Academy
(SS)

Oxford Academy
(SS)

Time
20:39.7

20:53.6
21:00.7
21:00.9
21:12.9
21:20.6
21:28.4
21:28.5
21:32.3
22:03.7

24:52.8

Points
93

94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102

103
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